# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Steven L Williamson	05/23/2006	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Picometrix, LLC
Street Address:	2925 Boardwalk
City:	Ann Arbor
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48104

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10538248

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (734)994-6331

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 734-302-6000

Email: esosenko@brinkshofer.com

Correspondent Name: Eric J. Sosenko
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10395

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10555-103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric J. Sosenko

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017673 FRAME: 0993

500108088

. 840.00

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, Steven L. Williamson, respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to PICOMETRIX, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 2925 Boardwalk, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48104 (ASSIGNEE), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries described in

#### PRECISION FIBER ATTACHMENT

for which a Provisional application was filed on December 10, 2002, Application No. 60/432,332, a PCT application was filed on December 10, 2003, Application No. PCT/US2003/039553, and a United States patent application was filed on June 9, 2005, Application No. 10/538,248,

including the right of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and including any and all claims for damages for past infringement of any provisional and/or patent rights; and we hereby assign, sell and set over to ASSIGNEE. Its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filling date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and refessue applications.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I/we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said invention to ASSIGNEE.

And I/we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Executed by:	( )	1	1			
Name	Signature			Date	<u>L</u>	1
Steven L. Williamson	74€	Luly	R	5	23	90
	the by an an annual control to be an annual control to	-			, (	

PATENT REEL: 017673 FRAME: 0994

RECORDED: 05/25/2006